

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Achievement is central to the enhancement and advancement of mankind; and

WHEREAS: "Achieving In Times of Change" is a constant challenge; and

WHEREAS: Achievers are involved in building a better world through expanding relationships; and

WHEREAS: Achievers are committed to building their personal and professional experience, knowledge, wisdom and skills; and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim 1988-1989 to be

THE YEAR OF ACHIEVERS USA

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JAN27 1989

fred Andrew there.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

GUSTERN R

SECRETARY OF STATE

+38138



Proclamation

Children's Home Society of Minnesota was formed in 1889 as part of a nationwide movement to get orphaned children cut of institutions and into loving families; and WHEREAS:

Children's Home ociety has built the largest, most comprehensive adoption program in the country, finding homes for children from Minnesota, the U.S., Korea, Hong Kong, India, Greece and Latin America; and WHEREAS:

Children's Home Society instituted the first professional post-legal adoption WHEREAS: department in the U.S., counseling adoptive parents, adopted persons, and birth parents; and

Children's Home Society operates the largest network of nonprofit child care centers in WHEREAS: Minnesota, meeting the needs of diverse communities; and

Children's Home Society has a long history of advocacy for the needs and rights of children and has been a major contributor to many of the laws passed in Minnesota on WHEREAS: behalf of children; and

Children's Home Society provides a continuum of care so that children can be served at different stages in their lives by programs that fit their needs; and WHEREAS:

These services address the plight of those at risk — abused and neglected children, teen parents, children in foster care, adolescents in crisis, dysfunctional and disadvantaged families; and WHEREAS:

In 100 years Children's Home occuty of Minnesota has grown to become the largest child-focused agency in the state, with 13 programs serving nearly 30,000 people WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, January 31, 1989 to be

CHILDREN'S HOME SOCIETY OF MINNESOTA DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the tate of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this thirteenth day of January in the year of our ord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirteeth

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

> > JAN3 11383

from Andrew Share

Secretary of State 138838

SECRETARY OF STATE